Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-11-2006
103215467

P10 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Officer

ł	
σ	
ŝ	
90	
č	
\leq	
1	

r rænten trent varian frita i		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
GARY HUI	Name: Mastercraft International USA, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	o	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3506 Airport Road	
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2006	-	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jonesboro	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arkansas	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:72401	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: <u>DENNIS B. HAASE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Post Office Box 6206		
City: Hot Springs		
State: <u>ARZip: 71902</u>		
	None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 501-609-0404	None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>501-609-0404</u> Fax Number: <u>501-609-0406</u> Email Address: <u>dbhaase@sbcglobal.net</u>	None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 501-609-0406	None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: <u>501-609-0406</u> Email Address: <u>dbhaase@sbcglobal.net</u>	None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: 501-609-0406 Email Address: dbhaase@ebcglobal.net 9. Signature:	None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name March 28, 2006	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

4

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARY HUI is an individual and citizen of the China, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the original and first inventor and exclusive

owner of the new and novel device set forth in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled MULTI POSITIONED LAMP HARP, filed concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS, MASTERCRAFT INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., an Arkansas corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent application and any United States Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHICH IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, national and international, to said application and all Letters Patent in the United States to be obtained therefor on said application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or reissue thereof, for the full term, or terms, for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement and sale.

-1-

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:)	2 MARCH, 2006	
	GARY HUI	
STATE OF ARKANSAS)	

COUNTY OF CRAIGHEAD

On March 22, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GARY HUI, known to me, or proved satisfactorily to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\partial \partial^{\mu}$ day of

) ss:

larch___, 2006, at Jonesboro, Arkansas.

OFFICIAL SEAL TINA BISHOP NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS CRAIGHEAD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07-13-15

<u>Jina Bishop</u> Notary Public

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARY HUI is an individual and citizen of the China, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the original and first inventor and exclusive owner of the new and novel device set forth in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled MULTI POSITIONED LAMP HARP, filed concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS, MASTERCRAFT INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., an Arkansas corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent application and any United States Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHICH IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, national and international, to said application and all Letters Patent in the United States to be obtained therefor on said application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or reissue thereof, for the full term, or terms, for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement and sale.

-1-

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:	22 MARCH	, 2006
		GARY HUI /
		- Lori
OF ARKANSAS)	١
) ss:	

COUNTY OF CRAIGHEAD

STATE

On March 22, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GARY HUI, known to me, or proved satisfactorily to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\partial \partial^{\mu} day$ of

)

larch___, 2006, at Jonesboro, Arkansas.

OFFICIAL SEAL TINA BISHOP OTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS CRAIGHEAD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07-13-15

Vina Bishop Notary Public

-2-

RECORDED: 04/03/2006